## UPPER PITTSGROVE TOWNSHIP

Linda R. Stephens, Township Clerk **431 Route 77, Elmer, New Jersey 08318**Office (856) 358-8500
Fax (856) 358-1160

## **Agenda**

DATE: 04/09/24

TIME: 7:00PM

PLACE: TOWN HALL

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT RE: SUNSHINE NOTICE & FLAG SALUTE

MOTION TO APPROVE 03/12/2024 MEETING MINUTES. \_\_\_ MOVED \_\_\_ SECONDED

TREASURER'S REPORT/BILL LIST: \_\_\_ MOVED \_\_\_ SECONDED

CORRESPONDENCE: Local Government Dinner - Pilesgrove

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Public Hearing and adoption of "ORDINANCE TO EXCEED

THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS

AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A:4045.14)

known as Ordinance 2024-2

- 2. Public hearing and adoption of 2024 Municipal Budget R-23-2024
- 3. Public Hearing and Final Adoption of "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE COMPENSATION TO BE PAID TO THE ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-3
- 4. Public Hearing and Final Adoption of "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF MONIES FROM THE 2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF A BACKHOE" known as Ordinance 2024-4
- 5. "RESOLUTION TO REFUND MONEY TO DSHC ENTERPRISES, LLC DUE TO AN OVERPAYMENT ON BLOCK 67 LOT 13" R-24-2024
- 6. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROPER HANDLING OF YARD WASTE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-5
- 7. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH REQUIREMENTS TO CONTROL LITTERING IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as 2024-6

- 8.. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROPER DISPOSAL OF PET SOLID WASTE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPR PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-7
- 9. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE RETROFITTING OF EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLETS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" KNOWN AS Ordinance 2024-8
- 10. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO PROHIBIT THE FEEDING OF UNCONFINED WILDLIFE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-9
- 11. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO PROHIBIT ILLICIT CONNECTION TO THE MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEM (S) OPERATED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-10
- 12. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO PROHIBIT THE SPILLING, DUMPING, OR DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS OTHER THAN STORMWATER TO THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM (MS4) OPERATED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-11
- 13. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH REQUIREMENTS FOR PRIVATELY-OWNED SALT STORAGE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-12
- 14. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH REQUIRMENTS FOR TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" known as Ordinance 2024-13
- 15. "RESOLUTION AWARDING ONLINE AUCTION BID FOR 1949 ROAD GRADER" R-25-2024
- 16. Discussion an introduction AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF MONIES FROM THE 2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE REFURBISHING OF A FIRE TRUCK" known as Ordinance 2024-14
- 17. Michelle Hendrickson COAH Home

## OTHER BUSINESS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS - Convenience Center - Bishop - Buildings & Grounds - Bishop - Cimprich

- Municipal Alliance - Seery
- Personnel - Meschi
- Roads - Bishop
- Recreation - Zeck
- School Board Liaison - Zeck
- Land Use - Cimprich

Farmland Preservation
 Finance
 American Legion Ambulance
 Cimprich
 Meschi
 Meschi

**ADJOURNMENT**